                    3KP_SERIES SPECIFICATION            Rev. A
   Frontier Electronics Corp.
®
Page 1 of 4               667 E. Cochran St., Simi Valley, CA 93065
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
MAXIMUM RATINGS (TA =25°C UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED)
PARAMETER CONDITIONS SYMBOL  UNIT

Stand-off
Voltage
Breakdown Voltage @IT
Test
Current
Maximum Clamping
Voltage @IPP
Maximum
Reverse
Leakage
Current
VRWM VBR Min VBR Max IT VC IPP IR@VRWM
Volts Volts Volts mA Volts A μA
3KP5.0(C)A 5.0 6.40 7.00 50 9.2 326 5000
3KP6.0(C)A 6.0 6.67 7.37 50 10.3 291.3 5000
3KP6.5(C)A 6.5 7.22 7.98 50 11.2 267.9 2000
3KP7.0(C)A 7.0 7.78 8.60 50 12.0 250 1000
3KP7.5(C)A 7.5 8.33 9.21 5.0 12.9 232.6 250
3KP8.0(C)A 8.0 8.89 9.83 5.0 13.6 220.6 150
3KP8.5(C)A 8.5 9.44 10.4 5.0 14.4 206.4 50
3KP9.0(C)A 9.0 10.0 11.1 5.0 15.4 194.8 20
3KP10(C)A 10.0 11.1 12.3 5.0 17.0 176.4 10
3KP11(C)A 11.0 12.2 13.5 5.0 18.2 184.8 10
3KP12(C)A 12.0 13.3 14.7 5.0 19.9 150.6 10

Part No.
Reverse
Stand-off
Voltage
Breakdown Voltage @IT
Test
Current
Maximum Clamping
Voltage @IPP
Maximum
Reverse
Leakage
Current
VRWM VBR Min    VBR Max IT VC IPP IR@VRWM
Volts Volts Volts mA Volts A μA
3KP100(C)A 100.0 111.0 123.0 5.0 162 18.5 10
3KP110(C)A 110.0 122.0 135.0 5.0 177 16.9 10
3KP120(C)A 120.0 133.0 147.0 5.0 193 15.5 10
3KP130(C)A 130 144 159 5.0 209 14.4 10
3KP150(C)A 150 167 185 5.0 243 12.3 10
3KP160(C)A 160 178 197 5.0 259 11.6 10
3KP170(C)A 170 189 209 5.0 275 10.9 10
3KP180(C)A 180 200 221 5.0 289 10.4 10
3KP190(C)A 190 211 233 5.0 310 9.7 10
3KP200(C)A 200 222 246 5.0 329 9.1 10
3KP210(C)A 210 233 258 5.0 350 8.6 10
3KP220(C)A 220 244 270 5.0 371 8.1 10
 Note 1. VBR measured after IT  applied for 300us, IT=square wave pulse or equivalent
2. Surge current waveform per Fig. 3 and derated per Fig. 2
3. For bi-directional types having VRWM  of 10 volts and less, the IR  limit is doubled
4. Suffix ‘C’ denotes bi-directional devices. Suffix ‘A’ denotes 5% tolerance devices, no suffix denotes 10% tolerance devices.